049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/4/2021 8:11:15 AM

Budget

$314,674,532.46
$18,000.00
$116,864,069.03
$2,432,208.60
$433,988,810.09

$256,657,228.90
$77,159,359.62
$43,778,434.52
$37,138,468.60
$23,400,949.02
$150,000.00
$362,694.24
$4,116,514.00
$442,763,648.90

$32,716,628.66
$21,812,997.92
$10,903,630.74

$2,128,791.93
$39,545,377.42
$41,674,169.35

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

GENERAL

Actual

$306,935,707.72
$9,700.00
$123,080,448.77
$522,046.00
$430,547,902.49

$232,230,757.55
$65,445,136.66
$32,823,128.62
$28,448,946.06
$31,182,537.66
$103,088.51
$298,916.74
$4,214,548.74
$394,747,060.54

$28,111,205.14
$23,094,913.64
$5,016,291.50

$40,817,133.45
$39,327,853.46
$80,144,986.91

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,738,824.74)
($8,300.00)
$6,216,379.74
($1,910,162.60)
($3,440,907.60)

$24,426,471.35
$11,714,222.96
$10,955,305.90
$8,689,522.54
($7,781,588.64)
$46,911.49
$63,777.50
($98,034.74)
$48,016,588.36

($4,605,423.52)
($1,281,915.72)
($5,887,339.24)

$38,688,341.52
($217,523.96)
$38,470,817.56

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$227,318,243.45
$14,189,917.13
$500,000.23
$242,008,160.81

$88,303,034.64
$51,636,932.87
$22,447,892.28
$39,300,478.31
$17,613,670.63
$950,000.00
$8,952,000.00
$13,987,320.98
$243,191,329.71

$9,133,121.18
$6,133,121.18
$3,000,000.00

$1,816,831.10
$15,777,360.45
$17,594,191.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$124,929,820.58
$7,861,295.08
$179,891.71
$132,971,007.37

$41,091,017.32
$20,001,295.30
$6,229,250.20
$11,142,769.13
$5,973,557.78
$0.00

$0.00
$31,562,589.97
$116,000,479.70

$7,367,615.32
$3,775,211.84
$3,592,403.48

$20,562,931.15
$15,785,077.57
$36,348,008.72

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($102,388,422.87)
($6,328,622.05)
($320,108.52)
($109,037,153.44)

$47,212,017.32
$31,635,637.57
$16,218,642.08
$28,157,709.18
$11,640,112.85
$950,000.00
$8,952,000.00
($17,575,268.99)
$127,190,850.01

($1,765,505.86)
$2,357,909.34
$592,403.48

$18,746,100.05
$7,717.12
$18,753,817.17
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/4/2021 8:11:44 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,177,666.67 $966,124.31
$0.00 $0.00
$1,177,666.67 $966,124.31
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$20,308,228.60 $15,322,439.83
$0.00 $0.00

$20,308,228.60

$23,521,547.22
$0.00
$23,521,547.22

$4,390,985.29
$37,090,346.47
$41,481,331.76

$15,322,439.83

$23,441,548.80
$0.00
$23,441,548.80

$9,085,233.28
$37,090,346.47
$46,175,579.75

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($211,542.36)
$0.00
($211,542.36)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,985,788.77
$0.00
$4,985,788.77

($79,998.42)
$0.00
($79,998.42)

$4,694,247.99
$0.00
$4,694,247.99

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$18,158,754.00
$0.00
$36,082,953.32
$0.00
$54,241,707.32

$1,000,000.00
$10,000.00
$18,971,123.79
$7,977,805.40
$6,731,540.30
$1,108,604.81
$3,534,906.41
$0.00
$39,333,980.71

$7,977,805.40
$22,331,765.20
($14,353,959.80)

$553,766.81
$40,067,350.58
$40,621,117.39

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$14,869,293.31
$0.00
$45,424,216.56
$0.00
$60,293,509.87

$77,650.35
$51,170.00
$12,454,834.77
$8,095,038.77
$6,750,631.45
$10,066,031.56
$4,271,503.66
$0.00
$41,766,860.56

$12,569,200.70
$22,322,173.22
($9,752,972.52)

$8,773,676.79
$40,067,350.58
$48,841,027.37

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,289,460.69)
$0.00
$9,341,263.24
$0.00
$6,051,802.55

$922,349.65
($41,170.00)
$6,516,289.02
($117,233.37)
($19,091.15)
($8,957,426.75)
($736,597.25)
$0.00
($2,432,879.85)

$4,591,395.30
$9,591.98
$4,600,987.28

$8,219,909.98
$0.00
$8,219,909.98
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049 - Mobile County Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

Exhibit F-11I-C

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Description
Revenues
Other Sources
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/4/2021 8:12:15 AM

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,932,208.83 $701,937.71 ($2,230,271.12)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332,833,286.46 $321,805,001.03 ($11,028,285.43)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $227,336,243.45 $124,939,520.58 ($102,396,722.87)

$3,403,152.10
$3,403,152.10

$1,305,725.28
$1,515,958.47
$6,808.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$135,616.51
$2,964,108.86

$311,578.05
$311,578.05
$0.00

$439,043.24
$2,289,796.03
$2,728,839.27

$1,806,182.49
$1,806,182.49

$693,396.15
$752,253.81
$44,657.01
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$87,705.61
$1,578,012.58

$74,453.43
$100,751.64
($26,298.21)

$201,871.70
$2,506,208.98
$2,708,080.68

($1,596,969.61)
($1,596,969.61)

$612,329.13
$763,704.66
($37,848.41)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$47,910.90
$1,386,096.28

($237,124.62)
$210,826.41
($26,298.21)

($237,171.54)
$216,412.95
($20,758.59)

Pulled from Production

$171,717,758.25
$734,819,496.99

$347,265,988.82
$130,322,250.96
$85,204,259.19
$84,416,752.31
$47,746,159.95
$2,208,604.81
$33,157,829.25
$18,239,451.49
$748,561,296.78

$73,660,680.51
$50,589,462.35
$23,071,218.16

$9,329,418.37
$134,770,230.95
$144,099,649.32

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$179,138,267.21
$626,584,726.53

$274,092,821.37
$86,249,855.77
$51,551,870.60
$47,686,753.96
$43,906,726.89
$10,169,120.07
$19,892,860.23
$35,864,844.32
$569,414,853.21

$71,564,023.39
$49,293,050.34
$22,270,973.05

$79,440,846.37
$134,776,837.06
$214,217,683.43

$7,420,508.96
($108,234,770.46)

$73,173,167.45
$44,072,395.19
$33,652,388.59
$36,729,998.35
$3,839,433.06
($7,960,515.26)
$13,264,969.02
($17,625,392.83)
$179,146,443.57

($2,096,657.12)
$1,296,412.01
($800,245.11)

$70,111,428.00
$6,606.11
$70,118,034.11
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