STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

049 - Mobile County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$314,674,532.46	\$306,935,707.72	(\$7,738,824.74)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$18,000.00	\$9,700.00	(\$8,300.00)	\$227,318,243.45	\$124,929,820.58	(\$102,388,422.87)
Local Sources	\$116,864,069.03	\$123,080,448.77	\$6,216,379.74	\$14,189,917.13	\$7,861,295.08	(\$6,328,622.05)
Other Sources	\$2,432,208.60	\$522,046.00	(\$1,910,162.60)	\$500,000.23	\$179,891.71	(\$320,108.52)
Total Revenues:	\$433,988,810.09	\$430,547,902.49	(\$3,440,907.60)	\$242,008,160.81	\$132,971,007.37	(\$109,037,153.44)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$256,657,228.90	\$232,230,757.55	\$24,426,471.35	\$88,303,034.64	\$41,091,017.32	\$47,212,017.32
Instructional Support Services	\$77,159,359.62	\$65,445,136.66	\$11,714,222.96	\$51,636,932.87	\$20,001,295.30	\$31,635,637.57
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$43,778,434.52	\$32,823,128.62	\$10,955,305.90	\$22,447,892.28	\$6,229,250.20	\$16,218,642.08
Auxiliary Services	\$37,138,468.60	\$28,448,946.06	\$8,689,522.54	\$39,300,478.31	\$11,142,769.13	\$28,157,709.18
General Administrative Services	\$23,400,949.02	\$31,182,537.66	(\$7,781,588.64)	\$17,613,670.63	\$5,973,557.78	\$11,640,112.85
Special Revenue Outlay	\$150,000.00	\$103,088.51	\$46,911.49	\$950,000.00	\$0.00	\$950,000.00
General Service	\$362,694.24	\$298,916.74	\$63,777.50	\$8,952,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,952,000.00
Other Expenditures	\$4,116,514.00	\$4,214,548.74	(\$98,034.74)	\$13,987,320.98	\$31,562,589.97	(\$17,575,268.99)
Total Expenditures:	\$442,763,648.90	\$394,747,060.54	\$48,016,588.36	\$243,191,329.71	\$116,000,479.70	\$127,190,850.01
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$32,716,628.66	\$28,111,205.14	(\$4,605,423.52)	\$9,133,121.18	\$7,367,615.32	(\$1,765,505.86)
Other Financing Uses:	\$21,812,997.92	\$23,094,913.64	(\$1,281,915.72)	\$6,133,121.18	\$3,775,211.84	\$2,357,909.34
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$10,903,630.74	\$5,016,291.50	(\$5,887,339.24)	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,592,403.48	\$592,403.48
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	\$2,128,791.93	\$40,817,133.45	¢20 600 244 50	¢1 016 021 40	¢20 562 024 45	\$18,746,100.05
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:			\$38,688,341.52	\$1,816,831.10 \$45,777,260,45	\$20,562,931.15 \$15,785,077,57	
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$39,545,377.42	\$39,327,853.46	(\$217,523.96)	\$15,777,360.45	\$15,785,077.57	\$7,717.12
Ending Fund Balance:	\$41,674,169.35	\$80,144,986.91	\$38,470,817.56	\$17,594,191.55	\$36,348,008.72	\$18,753,817.17

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

049 - Mobile County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,158,754.00	\$14,869,293.31	(\$3,289,460.69)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,177,666.67	\$966,124.31	(\$211,542.36)	\$36,082,953.32	\$45,424,216.56	\$9,341,263.24
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,177,666.67	\$966,124.31	(\$211,542.36)	\$54,241,707.32	\$60,293,509.87	\$6,051,802.55
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$77,650.35	\$922,349.65
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$51,170.00	(\$41,170.00)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,971,123.79	\$12,454,834.77	\$6,516,289.02
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,977,805.40	\$8,095,038.77	(\$117,233.37)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,731,540.30	\$6,750,631.45	(\$19,091.15)
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,108,604.81	\$10,066,031.56	(\$8,957,426.75)
Debt Service	\$20,308,228.60	\$15,322,439.83	\$4,985,788.77	\$3,534,906.41	\$4,271,503.66	(\$736,597.25)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$20,308,228.60	\$15,322,439.83	\$4,985,788.77	\$39,333,980.71	\$41,766,860.56	(\$2,432,879.85)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$23,521,547.22	\$23,441,548.80	(\$79,998.42)	\$7,977,805.40	\$12,569,200.70	\$4,591,395.30
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,331,765.20	\$22,322,173.22	\$9,591.98
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$23,521,547.22	\$23,441,548.80	(\$79,998.42)	(\$14,353,959.80)	(\$9,752,972.52)	\$4,600,987.28
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢4 200 005 00	¢0,005,000,00	¢4.004.047.00	¢550 700 04	¢0 770 070 70	¢0.040.000.00
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$4,390,985.29	\$9,085,233.28	\$4,694,247.99	\$553,766.81	\$8,773,676.79	\$8,219,909.98
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$37,090,346.47	\$37,090,346.47	\$0.00	\$40,067,350.58	\$40,067,350.58	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$41,481,331.76	\$46,175,579.75	\$4,694,247.99	\$40,621,117.39	\$48,841,027.37	\$8,219,909.98

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

049 - Mobile County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,932,208.83	\$701,937.71	(\$2,230,271.12)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$332,833,286.46	\$321,805,001.03	(\$11,028,285.43)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$227,336,243.45	\$124,939,520.58	(\$102,396,722.87)
Local Sources	\$3,403,152.10	\$1,806,182.49	(\$1,596,969.61)	\$171,717,758.25	\$179,138,267.21	\$7,420,508.96
Total Revenues:	\$3,403,152.10	\$1,806,182.49	(\$1,596,969.61)	\$734,819,496.99	\$626,584,726.53	(\$108,234,770.46)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,305,725.28	\$693,396.15	\$612,329.13	\$347,265,988.82	\$274,092,821.37	\$73,173,167.45
Instructional Support Services	\$1,515,958.47	\$752,253.81	\$763,704.66	\$130,322,250.96	\$86,249,855.77	\$44,072,395.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,808.60	\$44,657.01	(\$37,848.41)	\$85,204,259.19	\$51,551,870.60	\$33,652,388.59
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,416,752.31	\$47,686,753.96	\$36,729,998.35
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47,746,159.95	\$43,906,726.89	\$3,839,433.06
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,208,604.81	\$10,169,120.07	(\$7,960,515.26)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,157,829.25	\$19,892,860.23	\$13,264,969.02
Other Expenditures	\$135,616.51	\$87,705.61	\$47,910.90	\$18,239,451.49	\$35,864,844.32	(\$17,625,392.83)
Total Expenditures:	\$2,964,108.86	\$1,578,012.58	\$1,386,096.28	\$748,561,296.78	\$569,414,853.21	\$179,146,443.57
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$311,578.05	\$74,453.43	(\$237,124.62)	\$73,660,680.51	\$71,564,023.39	(\$2,096,657.12)
Other Financing Uses:	\$311,578.05	\$100,751.64	\$210,826.41	\$50,589,462.35	\$49,293,050.34	\$1,296,412.01
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$26,298.21)	(\$26,298.21)	\$23,071,218.16	\$22,270,973.05	(\$800,245.11)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢420.042.24	¢201 071 70	(\$907 474 54)	¢0 220 //10 27	\$70 440 946 37	¢70 444 429 00
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$439,043.24	\$201,871.70	(\$237,171.54)	\$9,329,418.37	\$79,440,846.37	\$70,111,428.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,289,796.03	\$2,506,208.98	\$216,412.95	\$134,770,230.95	\$134,776,837.06	\$6,606.11
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,728,839.27	\$2,708,080.68	(\$20,758.59)	\$144,099,649.32	\$214,217,683.43	\$70,118,034.11

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.